FORM Resolution No. 2022-2023 Oregon Department of Revenue

OR- LB RES RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Ontario Library District hereby adopts
the budget for fiscal year 20_22 —_ 23 inthe total of $ 2,207.886 # This budget is now on file
t ,in , Oregon.

RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1,20____, and for the purposes shown
below are hereby appropriated:
General Fund Stowe, RtoR, Turnbull Fund

Organizational Unit or Program: . $ 79,777
$ ’ 0 (Organizational Unit or Program)
3 2Ll B 3y T OR———— $ 0
$ Transfers OUt. .o meeiieeeeeeeeeireieens $ 0
CorHngenoy .mmwsesssasmsomemss $ 0
Not Allocated to Organizational Unit or Program:
e ) DT $ 79,777
Personnel Services .....c.cooeueeene... $ 505,831
Materials & Services......covvennnen. $ 839,000 fund
un
Capital Outlay ..o $ 500,000 $
Debt;Sg‘rvice ................................. $ 0 (Organizational Unit or Program)
Special P 11 S 0
SN S ; Special Payments..........coccovnieicninn. $
Transfers OUt..ccccoveeeiiceeieeeee. $ 0 - e Bt s
CONHNGENCY $ 100.000 rans. TS OUtieieeieeeeeee e
Talat $ 1,944 831 Contingency ....oooceveeeeneerseniinicens $
Debt Service Fund TOtAl oo $
— Debt Service i $
Total Appropriations, All Funds $___ 2,024,608
Total oo $ pprop
Total Unappropriated and Reserve Amounts, All Funds  $ 183,278
TOTAL ADOPTED BUDGET $ 2,207,886
RESOLUTION IMPOSING THE TAX (*amounts with asterisks must match)

BE,IT RESOLVED that the following ad valorem property taxes are hereby imposed for tax year 20_22_-_23 upon
the assessed value of all taxable property within the district:

(1) In'the amount of $ OR at the rate of $ 0.55 per $1,000 of assessed value for permanent rate tax;
(2) In the amount of $ OR at the rate of $ per $1,000 of assessed value for local option tax; and
(3) In the amount of $ for debt service for general obligation bonds;

RESOLUTION CATEGORIZING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the taxes imposed are hereby categorized for purposes of Article XI section 11b as:
General Government Limitation

Permanent Rate Tax..... § or 0.55/$1,000
Local Option Tax.......... $ or /$1,000
Excluded from Limitation
General Obligation Bond Debt Service.........ccooevinieenicnc. $
Theabove resolution statements were approved and declared adopted onthis___ 9th day ,
J /
— of _June 2022 . m{,&j/&@(‘_}\/\ £ /7

g\n

P f\\ (/ A i
M/az, St f BT

150-504-0865 (Rev. 11-19-21) /
7/ (

&V@UA w71 LCUW/K &



FORM Resolution No. 2022-2023 Oregon Department of Revenue

OR'LB.]R_ES RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE BUDGET
BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Ontario Library District __ hereby adopts
the budget for fiscal year 20_22 —_ 23 in the total of $ 2,207.886 # This budget is now on file
t ,in , Oregon.

RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1,20, and for the purposes shown
below are hereby appropriated:
General Fund Stowe, RtoR, Turnbull Fund

Organizational Unit or Program: . $ 79,777
$ : 0 (Organizational Unit or Program)
3 Special Payients wusmermicmsmesomnse $ 0
$ Transfers OUb.u v nieeieeeeeeeenenees $ 0
Conttingerey ..onmmesem s $ 0
Not Allocated to Organizational Unit or Program:
4 1c ) = LT — $ 79,077
Personnel Services.......covevueenne... $ 505,831
Materials & Services.....oovvine.. $ 839,000 Fund
Capital Outlay .....cccoovveeeeieirn $ 500,000 un $
1o 2 T T —— $ 0 (Orgamizational UnitorProgeem)
Special P (=TT — 0
peciat Fayments ; Special Payments........ccoeeveeriicncnceen $
Transfers Out..cccooeeeevieeeicieeeiins $ 0 T fores 5 s
Cont_ingency ............................... $ 100.000 ransfers Out....coeiiinn
TOtal orerreeees oo $ 1 944 831 Contingency .....ccocvvemeeveieerenienecees $
Debt Service Fund TOtal oo $
~— Debt Service.....cooooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiinns $
B 1122 DT $ Total Appropriations, All Funds $____2.024.608
Total Unappropriated and Reserve Amounts, All Funds § 183,278
TOTAL ADOPTED BUDGET $ 2,207,886
RESOLUTION IMPOSING THE TAX (*amounts with asterisks must match)

BE,IT RESOLVED that the following ad valorem property taxes are hereby imposed for tax year 20_22_-_23 upon
the assessed value of all taxable property within the district:

(1) In'the amount of $ OR at the rate of $ 0.55 per $1,000 of assessed value for permanent rate tax;
(2) In the amount of $ OR at the rate of $ per $1,000 of assessed value for local option tax; and
(3) In the amount of $ for debt service for general obligation bonds;

RESOLUTION CATEGORIZING THE TAX

BE IT RESOLVED that the taxes imposed are hereby categorized for purposes of Article XI section 11b as:
General Government Limitation

Permanent Rate Tax..... § or 0.55/$1,000
Local Option Tax.......... $ or /$1,000
Excluded from Limitation
General Obligation Bond Debt Service.......c.ccooevemievnicni. $
Theabove resolution statements were approved and declared adopted onthis____9%h  da :
C o~ f’/
— of _June 2022 i G—\%WV\J\A/C)/\/\ N

= , // [
Slgna‘rurb 7
150-504-065 (Rev. 11-19-21)
OoF “

o7 h M le/\



